# ─OP \$40.00 249

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Data1Source LLC		110/02/2003	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Data1Source, LLC	
Street Address:	524 Second Avenue, Suite 500	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98104	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2497169	DATA1SOURCE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)587-2308

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206) 587-0700
Email: jbim@cairncross.com

Correspondent Name: Joong-Bin Im

Address Line 1: 524 Second Avenue, Suite 500
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3973-23

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joong-Bin Im

Total Attachments: 11

source=Delaware Certificate of Merger (00197242)\_1#page1.tif source=Delaware Certificate of Merger (00197242)\_2#page1.tif source=Washington Certificate of Merger (00197244)\_1#page1.tif source=Washington Certificate of Merger (00197244)\_2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002797 FRAME: 0537

900005480

source=00197244\_3\_0001#page1.tif source=00197244\_4\_0001#page1.tif source=00197244\_5\_0001#page1.tif source=00197244\_6\_0001#page1.tif source=00197244\_7\_0001#page1.tif source=00197244\_8\_0001#page1.tif source=00197244\_9\_0001#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002797 FRAME: 0538** 



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"DATA1SOURCE LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
WITH AND INTO "DATA1SOURCE, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"DATA1SOURCE, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2003, AT
6:56 O'CLOCK P.M.



Darriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

3711762 8100M AUTHENTICATION: 2671510

DATE: 10-03-03 TRADEMARK

030633639

REEL: 002797 FRAME: 0539

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:56 PM 10/01/2003 FILED 06:56 PM 10/01/2003 SRV 030633639 - 3625705 FILE

# DATA1SOURCE, LLC

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209, of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Data1Source, LLC, a foreign limited liability company (the "WA LLC").

SECOND: The jurisdiction in which WA LLC was formed is Washington.

THIRD: The name of the limited liability company being merged into WA LLC is Data1Source LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "DE LLC").

FOURTH: The agreement of merger or consolidation has been approved and executed by each of the business entities which are to merge or consolidate.

FIFTH: An agreement of merger or consolidation is on file at the place of business of the surviving WA LLC, and the address thereof is 12301 NE 10th Place, Suite 301, Bellevic, WA 98005-2487.

SIXTH: A copy of the agreement of merger or consolidation will be furnished by the WA LLC on request and without cost to any member of any domestic limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.

SEVENTH: The WA LLC agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any action, suit or proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of any domestic limited liability company which is to merge or consolidate, irrevocably appointing the Secretary of State as its agent to accept service of process in any such action, suit or proceeding and the address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed to by the Secretary of State is 12301 NE 10th Place, Suite 301, Bellevue, WA 98005-2487.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WA LLC has caused this certificate to be signed by its authorized person this <u>300</u> day of September, 2003.

DATAI SOURCE, LLC, a Washington limited liability company

Wireless Services Corporation, Manager, By: Stephen C. Wood, its President

(00173047.DOC;1)

# STATE OF WASHINGTON



# **SECRETARY OF STATE**

DATA1SOURCE, LLC

c/o CAIRNCROSS & HEMPELMANN PS 524 2ND AVE #500 SEATTLE WA 98104-2323

### ARTICLES OF MERGER

I, Sam Reed, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby certify that documents meeting Washington statutory requirements have been filed and processed with the Secretary of State on behalf of:

DATA1SOURCE, LLC

A Washington Limited Liability Company

UBI: 602 327 431

Filing Date: October 02, 2003

Merging Entities:



Given under my hand and the seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital.

Sam Reed, Secretary of State

OCT 0 2 2003

STATE OF WASHINGTON

## ARTICLES OF MERGER

# DATA1SOURCE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company,

and

# DATA1SOURCE, LLC, a Washington limited liability company

Pursuant to the provisions of RCW 25.15.405, the following Articles of Merger are executed for the purpose of merging Data1Source, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Disappearing Company"), with and into Data1Source, LLC, a Washington limited liability company (the "Surviving Company").

- 1. The constituent companies have entered into a plan of merger (the "Plan of Merger"), a copy of which is attached hereto as <u>Exhibit A</u>, regarding the terms and conditions of the merger.
- 2. The Plan of Merger has been adopted, approved, and executed by the sole member and manager of the Disappearing Company, pursuant to RCW 25.15.400. A copy of the consent of member of the Disappearing Company, approving the Plan of Merger, is attached hereto as Exhibit B.
- 3. The Plan of Merger has been adopted, approved, and executed by the sole member and manager of the Surviving Company, pursuant to RCW 25.15.400. A copy of the consent of member of the Surviving Company, approving the Plan of Merger, is attached hereto as Exhibit C.

DATED this 30th day of September, 2003.

DATA1SOURCE, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, Surviving Company

By: Wireless Services Corporation, a Washington corporation, its sole member and manager

Dy.

Name: Steve Wood

Title:

President

# EXHIBIT A

Plan of Merger of Data1 Source, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company with and into Data1 Source, LLC, a Washington Limited Liability Company

{00173797.DOC;1}

## PLAN OF MERGER

OF

# DATA1SOURCE, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY WITH AND INTO DATA1SOURCE, LLC, A WASHINGTON LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

THIS PLAN OF MERGER (the "Plan") is entered into as of September 30%, 2003, by and among Data1Source, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Disappearing Company"); Data1Source, LLC, a Washington limited liability company (the "Surviving Company"); and Wireless Services Corporation, a Washington corporation and the sole manager and member of the Disappearing Company and the Surviving Company ("Manager").

In consideration of the promises and of the mutual plan and agreement of the parties, entered into by the Disappearing Company, approved by a resolution adopted by Manager, and entered into by the Surviving Company, approved by a resolution adopted by Manager, the Plan and terms and conditions of carrying the merger of the Disappearing Company and the Surviving Company into effect are hereby determined and agreed upon as follows:

- 1. The Disappearing Company and the Surviving Company, shall, pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and the Washington Limited Liability Company Act, be merged into a single limited liability company.
- 2. The separate existence of the Disappearing Company shall cease upon the effective date of the merger in accordance with the provisions of the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The Surviving Company shall continue its existence under the laws of the State of Washington.
- 4. Upon the effective date of the merger, the operating agreement of the Surviving Company shall be the operating agreement of the Surviving Company. Such operating agreement shall continue in full force and effect until further changed, altered or amended as therein provided and in the manner prescribed by the provisions of the laws of the State of Washington.
- 5. Upon the effective date of the merger, Manager shall continue to be the sole manager and member of the Surviving Company.
- 6. Upon the effective date of the merger, the ownership interests of the Disappearing Company, as reflected by their respective unit ownership interests, will be converted into an equal number of unit ownership interests of the Surviving Company.
- 7. The merger herein provided for shall become effective upon filing of the Plan pursuant to the Washington Limited Liability Company Act.

 $\{00173797.DOC;1\}$ 

. .

# EXECUTED as of the $30^{11}$ day of September, 2003.

DATA1SOURCE, LLC a Washington limited liability company (Surviving Company)

Wireless Services Corporation By: Sole Member and Manager Its:

By:

Steve Wood, President

DATA1SOURCE, LLC a Delaware limited liability company (Disappearing Company)

Wireless Services Corporation By: Its: Sole Member and Manager

By:

Steve Wood, President

{00173797.DOC;1}

# **EXHIBIT B**

Consent of Sole Member of Data1Source, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company

{00173797.DOC;1}

# DATA1SOURCE, LLC

# **CONSENT OF SOLE MEMBER**

Pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned, by the sole member and manager of Data1Source, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), consents to the adoption of the following resolution:

RESOLVED, that the Plan of Merger attached hereto as Exhibit A, under which the Company is merged into Data1Source, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, is hereby approved.

DATED this 30th day of September, 2003.

DATA1SOURCE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By: WIRELESS SERVICES CORPORATION, its sole member and manager

Name: Steve Wood

Name: Steve Woo Title: President

{00173797.DOC;1}

# **EXHIBIT C**

Consent of Sole Member of Data1Source, LLC, a Washington Limited Liability Company

{00173797.DOC;1}

# DATA1SOURCE, LLC

# CONSENT OF SOLE MEMBER

Pursuant to the Washington Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned, by the sole member and manager of Data1Source, LLC, a Washington limited liability company (the "Company"), consents to the adoption of the following resolution:

RESOLVED, that the Plan of Merger attached hereto as Exhibit A, under which Data1Source, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, is merged into the Company, is hereby approved.

DATED this 30th day of September, 2003.

DATA1SOURCE, LLC, a Washington limited liability company

By: WIRELESS SERVICES CORPORATION,

its sole member and manager

Name: Steve Wood

Title: President

{00173797.DOC;1}

RECORDED: 02/20/2004